503247615 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3294233

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/05/2013

SEQUENCE: 1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARIK BORDJIBA	09/18/2013
DANIEL BELANGER	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE DU QUEBEC A MONTREAL
Street Address:	1430 RUE STDENIS, CASE POSTALE 8888, SUCCURSALE CENTRE-VILLE
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 3P8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13935867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@benoit-cote.com

Correspondent Name: BENOIT & COTE INC.

Address Line 1: 1550 METCALFE, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2998US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHEL SOFIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michel Sofia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

503247615

source=P2998US00 - Assignment Inventors to UQAM#page1.tif source=P2998US00 - Assignment Inventors to UQAM#page2.tif source=P2998US00 - Assignment Inventors to UQAM#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Tarik BORDJIBA, citizen of Canada, residing at Cité 19 Juin, Rue Bounar Salah N:192, Guelma, 24000 Algéria and Daniel BELANGER citizen of Canada, residing at 3900 Jean-Guy Samson, St-Hubert, Quebec, H3C 3P8; respectively, have made an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas Universite du Quebec a Montreal, situated at 1430 rue St.-Denis, Case postale 8888, succursale Centre-ville, Montreal, Quebec H3C 3P8 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell and assign to Universite du Quebec a Montreal, our full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled

SOLID ELECTROCHEMICAL SUPERCAPACITOR

United States Patent Application No. 13/935,867 filed on July 5, 2013 in the United States therefor; hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as our rights are concerned, to Universite du Quebec a Montreal, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said Universite du Quebec a Montreal and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment is executed as of July 5, 2013. This Assignment may be executed in counterpart, each of which is authentic, legally binding and enforceable.

TO DB

PATENT REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0815

	Declaration by Witness
,	MOHAMED TOU HANDA
Pharmoistiene	MOHAMED TOUHANDA I,, whose full post office address is 614, Avenue, Royal mount Montrol Oil
	614, 40214 - 509.
	That I was personally present and did see, Tarik BORDJIBA, who is
	personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
	m Lower Cover to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment. My -09-2013
	19-09-2013
•	
	Executed this //e day of 50 plo 2013
	at Mattal
	Den Belaren
	Daniel BELANGER
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Declaration by Witness
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Decidential of Transaction
UÇAM 88	I. MARIE TRANCELISE, whose full post office address in Qc H3C3P8 88 case postala successale centre-ville, Mentical Qc H3C3P8
,	That I was personally present and did see, Dantel BELANGER, who is
	personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
	16 of 2013

Executed this 1 9 day of septem, 2013 at Greelman, A Logen

PATENT REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0816 Yves Mauffette

Vice-recteur à la Recherche et à la création

Université du Québec à Montréal

Declaration by Witness

I, HÉLÈNE PALLASCIO, whose full post office address is

UQAM, C.P. 8888, Succ. Centre-ville, MTL.QC H3C 378 004:

That I was personally present and did see, Yves Mauffette, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

allo 19 sept. 2013

PATENT

REEL: 035318 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 04/02/2015